

Ref: SEC/SE/2024-25 Date: September 13, 2024

To, Corporate Relations Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 500096

NSE Scrip Symbol: DABUR

Sub: Submission of Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding direction received from HP State Pollution Control Board, Himuda Complex, Phase - I, Baddi.

The details of the above direction as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are given below:

1	Name of the authority	HP State Pollution Control Board, Baddi.
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Environmental compensation of INR 100000 has been imposed.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	September 12, 2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Detected froth in local drain which is flowing approximately one Kilometer away from the factory
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Compensation has been paid under protest as the Company has a dedicated treatment plant for the effluent and the detection of froth is not due to Company's operations. Letter of protest is being submitted to the Chief Environmental Engineer, Baddi.



There is no impact on financial, operation or other
activities of the Company due to this direction. The
impact is limited to the extent of amount paid.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dabur India Limited

(Saket Gupta)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer